	PECORDATION I	FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office							
FORM		NTS ONLY							
To T	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recon	Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
1.	Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and andress of receiving party(183)							
	Landy Wang	Name: Microsoft Corporation							
		Internal Address:							
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: One Microsoft Way							
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Redmond State: Washington Zip:98052							
	☑ Other Corrected Assignment to Delete Inventor's Name Original Assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 010416/0769	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No							
	Execution Dates: November 22, 1999								
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):								
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
	09/447,501	]							
	Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes 図 No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: Albert S. Michalik	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00							
	Internal Address: 2260/76862	□ Enclosed							
	Company Name: Law Offices of Albert S. Michalik, PLLC	★ Charge any necessary fees to deposit account							
	Street Address: 704 – 228 <sup>th</sup> Avenue N.E., Suite 193	8. Deposit account number:							
	City: Sammamish State: WA ZIP: 98074	50-1618							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
	document.	-( M.O.1							
_		Signature Date: March 12, 2004							
Pr	inted Name of Person Signing	the standard and documents A							
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2260 Assignment Recordation

PATENT REEL: 014426 FRAME: 0130

			12-08-	1999		U.S. DEPARTM	ENT OF C	OMMEDOE	
FORM	A PTO-1595	R		on 1001/100 (11111 (0) (31)	Τ,	U.S. DEPARTM.	t and Trade	emark Office	
	11/23/	G61			,		770		
	11/23 1	<u> </u>	10121	6973	.cuments	or copy thereof.		<b>_</b>	
	he Honorable Commiss Name of conveying par		10121	2. Name and address	s of receiving	g party(ies)	S. 1.	<b>E</b> 0	
•	Name of conveying par	ucs.	j				9 / <b>4</b> 4		
	Landy Wang		[	Name: Microsoft	Corporation		92	<b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	
	Adrian J. Oney			Internal Address	·		<u> </u>		
Addi	itional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached?	] Yes LXINo						
3.	Nature of conveyance:								
	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: (	Street Address: One Microsoft Way				
	☐ Security Agreemen	nt Change of N	ame	or n tour		State: Washingto	n	Zip:9805	
			l	City: Redmond	'	Blate. Washingto		ZAP.3000	
		<u> </u>				, , ,, , tes =	1 W F	a Na	
Exe	xecution Dates: November 22, 1999 and November 23, 1999			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4	Application number(s	or natent number(s)							
4.	* -						on Morror	nhar 22	
lf th	is document is being fi	led together with a new appl 1995, Title: "Method and Syst	lication, the execu	tion date of the applic	ation is: Deci are Drivers":	aration executed Express Mail No	EJ0371	22594US:	
199 	9 and November 23, 19	999; Title: "Method and Syst Adrian J. Oney, filed on Nov	ember 23, 1999.	gand vernying bottom	,	<b>-</b>			
THAC	altors Landy White will	,,	-	D D-4437-74					
A.	Patent Application No	o.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	_ 1	×50	1		
	New Application File	d Herewith -			ON 1	44750			
	Express Mail No. EJ0	37122594US	 	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 N	Jo.				
		Addi	monai numoers at	iaciica: La res La r					
5.	Name and address of	party to whom corresponden	ce concerning	C T-t-1t-on o	flications	and patents invo	lved: 1		
	document should be r	nailed:		6. Total number of	r appneauons	and patents into	1100. 1		
	Name: Albert S. Mic	halik		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.0					
				7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41)			340.0	
	Internal Address:	2260/76862		☐ Enclosed					
	Company Name:	Michalik & Wylie, PLLC	2		د مسمحام ما مه	l to dangait acces	nt		
	-					to deposit accou	uit		
	Street Address: 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103			8. Deposit accoun	t Rumber.				
		Suite 103		500463	<b>→</b>				
	City: Bellevue	State: WA ZI	P: 98007						
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signat	ure.				d come is a time of	one of th	e origina	
ļ		ure. owledge and belief, the foreg	oing information	is true and correct an	а апу анаспе	a copy is a true	opy of at	e original	
	document.		244	3					
İ	All . S	Michaline_	Mod	S Mulas	1	Date: Novem	nber 23, 1	1999	
D-1	inted Name of Person S		t the con	Signature	- <u>-</u>	200-01 210101			
l .						and document	3		
7/19	999 DNGUYEN 00000205	5 500463	I number of pages	including cover sheet	, auacnments	, and document.			
	_	*							
C:56	31 \ \ 40.00 CH	No.				<del></del>			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Michalik & Wylie, PLLC 14645 Bel-Red Road Suite 103 Bellevue, WA 98007

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Landy Wang and Adrian J. Oney (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 6708 142nd Court NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 and 105 Mt. Pilchuck Avenue NW, Issaquah, Washington 98027, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and System for Monitoring and Verifying Software Drivers," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith:

WHEREAS Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 014426 FRAME: 0132

In witness whereof, we have set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date
(SEAL)  Notary Public  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 10/15/02  Welmda Mussen  Notary Public
Date Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Adrian J. Oney, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL)  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: /0/15/02

**RECORDED: 03/12/2004**